502031923 08/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isman J Corporation	08/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumikin Bussan Corporation
Street Address:	10-9, Shinmachi 1-chome
Internal Address:	Nishi-Ku, Osaka-shi
City:	Osaka-fu
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12407300
Application Number:	12871009
Application Number:	12917820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: docketing@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: George A. Smith, Jr., Howson&Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George A. Smith, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=KIN_Assignment#page1.tif source=KIN_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028820 FRAME: 0761 CH \$120.00 1240

502031923

Assignor: Isman J Corporation

Assignee: Sumikin Bussan Corporation
Subject: U.S. Patent application No. 12/407300
U.S. Patent application No. 12/871009
U.S. Patent application No. 12/917820

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Isman J Corporation (ASSIGNOR herein), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-1 Minami-Watarida-cho, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, is the owner of the United States patent applications (the Applications) identified below and of all rights to the inventions described therein:

United States patent application No: 12/407300

Filing date: March 19, 2009

United States patent application No: 12/871009

Filing date: August 30, 2010

United States patent application No: 12/917820

Filing date: November 2, 2010

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is currently in receivership under the Bankruptcy Act of Japan.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to transfer ownership of the Applications, and all rights to the inventions described therein, to Sumikin Bussan Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 10-9, Shinmachi 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire ownership of the Applications and all rights to the inventions described therein;

WHEREAS the undersigned, as receiver, has the authority to transfer property of the ASSIGNOR and to execute this assignment on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or its equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration given to the ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the Applications, the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, national phase applications, reissue applications, and all other applications claiming any benefit based on any of the Applications, and all letters patent granted or to be granted thereon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, together with the right to sue and recover for infringement thereof, and the right to receive any royalties and other compensation that may become due on account thereof after the effective date of this assignment; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said inventions in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in

PATENT REEL: 028820 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this August, 2012.	20th day of
Isman J Corporation	Λ <i>τ</i> . ι
By Kazuaki	/Vakano

RECORDED: 08/21/2012

Name: Kazuaki Nakano Title: Receiver

> PATENT REEL: 028820 FRAME: 0763